Index of Point-To-Point Transmission Service Customers
October 7, 2014

Customer Name(s) Contract Number Effective Date
Adage, LLC 10TX-14892 06/23/2010
Alcoa, Inc. 01TX-10630 10/01/2001
Alternity Wind Power, LLC 08TX-13479 05/07/2008
Arlington Wind Power Project, LLC 07TX-12526 01/01/2007
Avista Corporation 96MS-96008 10/01/1996
Barclays Bank PLC 07TX-12631 10/11/2007
Bluestar Energy Services, Inc. 10TX-14832 05/27/2010
BP Energy Company 04TX-11671 02/28/2004
BP West Coast Products, LLC 01TX-10688 02/01/2005
BP Wind Energy North America Inc. 08TX-13135 05/05/2008
BPA Power Services 14TX-95363 05/09/2014
BPA Power Services|BPA Transmission Services 96MS-96060 09/30/1996
Brookfield Energy Marketing LP 11TX-15250 03/17/2011
Caithness Shepherds Flat, LLC 07TX-12615 10/22/2007
Cargill Power Markets, LLC 01TX-10734 09/30/2001
Citigroup Energy Inc. 11TX-15455 07/27/2011
City of Burbank 10TX-14835 05/26/2010
City of Idaho Falls 11TX-15530 10/20/2011
City of Redding 06TX-12367 08/03/2006
City of Seattle, City Light Dept 96MS-96018 07/31/2000
Clark Public Utilities 02TX-11177 08/01/2002
Clatskanie People's Utility District 01TX-10649 10/01/2001
Clipper Windpower Development, Inc. 09TX-14053 05/22/2009
Columbia Energy Partners LLC 02TX-10942 09/01/2005
Columbia Falls Aluminum Company, LLC 01TX-10685 10/01/2001
ConocoPhillips Company 01TX-10459 04/24/2001
Cosmo Specialty Fibers, Inc. 11TX-15468 08/29/2011
CP Energy Marketing (US) Inc. 02TX-10967 05/16/2002
Davenport Newberry Holdings, LLC 08TX-13053 02/19/2008
DB Energy Trading, LLC 09TX-14100 06/18/2009
Diversified Energy Transmission LLC 09TX-14135 06/01/2009
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DTE Energy Trading, Inc.

EDF Renewable Development, Inc.

EDF Trading North America, LLC

EDP Renewables North America LLC
Emerald People's Utility District

Endure Energy, LLC

Enerfin Energy Company, Inc.
Energetics LLC|Stone House Solar, LLC
Energy Northwest

Eugene Water & Electric Board

Eurus Combine Hills Il LLC

Eurus Energy America Corporation
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Fall River Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Farm Power Misty Meadow, LLC

Finley Bioenergy, LLC

Fremont Solar, LLC

Gaelectric, LLC

Greenwing Energy America Corporation
Hermiston Power, LLC

Hinson Power Company, LLC

Iberdrola Renewables, LLC

Idaho Power Company

Idaho Power Company

Idaho Power Company

Invenergy Energy Management LLC

J. Aron & Company

J. P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation
J. P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation
JC-Biomethane LLC

K3 Wind, LLC

Kaiser Aluminum Washington, LLC
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13TX-15822
08TX-13169
09TX-13902
07TX-12892
07TX-12793
09TX-13833
09TX-13949
12TX-15605
12TX-15548
02TX-10791
09TX-14147
06TX-12381
02TX-11265
11TX-15256
12TX-15569
07TX-12488
13TX-15892
10TX-14737
10TX-14919
98TX-10154
01TX-10718
00TX-10367
96MS-96108
12TX-15618
13TX-15768
08TX-13762
02TX-11231
06TX-12448
12TX-15564
13TX-15809
06TX-12142
11TX-15371
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06/27/2013
03/25/2008
01/14/2009
10/04/2007
09/11/2007
12/22/2008
04/29/2009
03/05/2012
02/09/2012
11/01/2006
06/22/2009
04/09/2008
10/01/2002
03/09/2011
12/12/2011
09/01/2007
08/13/2013
03/10/2010
06/28/2010
07/01/2001
02/01/2002
09/30/2001
09/30/1996
04/09/2012
10/10/2012
10/02/2008
09/01/2002
11/01/2006
11/22/2011
01/10/2013
10/01/2007
06/17/2011
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L & M Angus Ranch, LLC

Lakeview Light & Power Company

Los Angeles Department of Water & Power
Lotus Group USA, Inc.

Lower Valley Energy, Inc.

Macquarie Energy, LLC

Mariah Wind, LLC

Middle Fork Irrigation District

Morgan Stanley Capital Group, Inc.
Naturener USA, LLC

NCP Energy, LLC

Nevada Power Company

NextEra Energy Power Marketing, LLC
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
Noble Americas Gas & Power Corp.
Northern Wasco County People's Utility District
Northpoint Energy Solutions Inc.
Northwest Wind Partners, LLC
NorthWestern Corporation (NorthWestern Energy)
NorthWestern Energy, LLC

Okanogan County Public Utility District No. 1
OPS Desert Wind, LLC

Oregon Trail Wind Farm, LLC

Oregon Wind, LLC

Ormat Nevada Inc.

Outback Solar, LLC

Pacific Gas & Electric Company

PacifiCorp

Patu Wind Farm, LLC

Patua Project, LLC

Pend Oreille County PUD No. 1
Poplars Ranch Solar LLC

October 7, 2014

06TX-12244
11TX-15474
02TX-10944
09TX-14148
08TX-13671
09TX-13834
10TX-14918
05TX-11927
97TX-10031
08TX-13620
13TX-15807
14TX-16031
11TX-15540
10TX-15143
11TX-15298
09TX-14164
07TX-12569
10TX-14568
09TX-13823
02TX-11115
01TX-10686
13TX-15860
06TX-12141
07TX-12614
13TX-15889
11TX-15513
03TX-11466
04TX-11722
08TX-13657
12TX-15567
02TX-10875
11TX-15330
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03/01/2006
09/28/2011
10/04/2002
06/15/2009
11/17/2008
12/22/2008
06/28/2010
01/01/2006
03/31/1997
07/01/2008
01/14/2013
07/09/2014
10/05/2011
10/25/2010
02/24/2011
06/24/2009
05/23/2007
11/03/2009
12/30/2008
07/01/2002
10/01/2001
04/16/2013
10/01/2007
06/11/2008
07/08/2013
09/29/2011
09/01/2003
08/01/2004
07/18/2008
12/05/2011
01/01/2002
03/24/2011
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Port of Tillamook Bay
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Portland General Electric Company
Portland General Electric Company
Portland General Electric Company
Power Resources Cooperative

Powerex Corp
Powerex Corp

PPL EnergyPlus, LLC
PS Power Generation

Public Service Company of Colorado

Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Public Utility District No.
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

Raft River Energy I, LLC

1 of Benton County

1 of Chelan County

1 of Cowlitz County

1 of Franklin County

1 of Grays Harbor County Washington
1 of Klickitat County

1 of Lewis County

1 Of Snohomish County

2 of Grant County, Washington

2 of Pacific County

Rainbow Energy Marketing Corporation

RES Americas, Inc.

Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Sagebrush Power Partners, LLC

Sempra Energy Trading LLC

Shell Energy North America (US), LP

Sierra Pacific Power Company dba NV Energy
Southern California Edison Company

October 7, 2014

13TX-15849
96MS-96095
98TX-10174
09TX-14507
12TX-15681
96MS-96084
99TX-10251
08TX-13030
08TX-13066
05TX-11952
97TX-10041
01TX-10714
08TX-12971
97TX-10043
96MS-96083
97TX-10038
10TX-14701
96MS-96092
01TX-10679
11TX-15443
01TX-10748
03TX-11539
06TX-12195
07TX-12449
10TX-14623
08TX-13480
02TX-11128
11TX-15454
07TX-12705
00TX-10286
01TX-10461
10TX-14641
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04/02/2013
09/30/1996
10/22/1998
12/08/2009
05/03/2012
01/31/1999
06/12/1999
01/04/2008
02/14/2008
05/15/2005
05/31/1997
10/01/2001
11/14/2007
07/14/1997
04/30/1997
09/30/1997
04/05/2010
09/30/1996
10/01/2001
09/06/2011
10/01/2001
04/01/2004
01/01/2006
10/25/2006
12/09/2009
05/14/2008
08/15/2002
09/23/2011
06/27/2007
01/01/2000
01/01/2002
01/04/2010
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Springfield Utility Board

Swaggart Energy Transmission, LLC
Tacoma Power

Teck Metals, Ltd.

Tenaska Power Services Co.

TGP Development Company, LLC

The City of McMinnville, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, acting by and through its Wa

The Energy Authority, Inc.

Timine Development Corporation
TransAlta Energy Marketing (US), Inc.
TransCanada Energy Sales, Ltd.

Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc.
Turlock Irrigation District

US DOE WAPA Rocky Mountain Region

US Geothermal, Inc.

Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems
Vulcan Power Company

Warm Springs Hydro LLC

Wasatch Wind Intermountain, LLC

West Butte Wind Power, LLC

Western Renewable Power, LLC

Wheat Field Wind Power Project, LLC
Wind Power Associates, LLC

Windy Point Partners, LLC

Yakima Tieton Irrigation District

October 7, 2014

01TX-10706
10TX-14833
98TX-10103
10TX-14548
11TX-15244
10TX-15177
01TX-10733
05TX-11957
10TX-14883
98TX-10172
10TX-14843
13TX-15875
00TX-10344
04TX-11655
05TX-11399
11TX-15512
11TX-15491
14TX-15981
10TX-14732
09TX-13934
08TX-13142
08TX-13610
08TX-12968
07TX-12456
12TX-15568
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10/01/2001
05/25/2010
02/01/1998
12/22/2009
02/23/2011
10/12/2010
10/01/2001
10/01/2006
06/14/2010
08/05/1998
08/03/2010
06/13/2013
07/20/2000
03/01/2004
06/01/2006
09/13/2011
08/04/2011
03/06/2014
03/10/2010
03/02/2009
03/27/2008
06/09/2008
11/02/2007
01/01/2007
12/15/2011
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